506971604 11/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7018442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL R. SMITH	11/09/2020
DARRELL JONES	11/04/2020
PAUL T. PRITCHARD	11/04/2020
JASON A. MEDENCIY	11/09/2020
STEPHEN KEITH KIRCHMEIER	11/10/2020
KURTIS SHULDBERG WILLDEN	11/10/2020
ROBERT WILLIAM WHITING	11/05/2020
MICHAEL BEERMAN	11/04/2020
RAVIENDRA SIDATH SURIYAARACHCHI	11/07/2020
JEREMY EVAN JUSTICE	11/06/2020
PAUL CHACE WILCOXSON	11/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOEING COMPANY
Street Address:	100 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606-1596

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17454283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)385-7766

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 385-8777

Email: ptonotifs@yeeiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUKE W. YEE

Address Line 1: YEE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 6669

Address Line 4: MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75071

PATENT 506971604 REEL: 058101 FRAME: 0752

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-1774-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY M. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly M. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2021

Total Attachments: 33

source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page1.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page2.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page3.tif source=2021-11-10_ExecutedAssignment_19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page4.tif source=2021-11-10_ExecutedAssignment_19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page5.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page6.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page7.tif source=2021-11-10_ExecutedAssignment_19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page8.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page9.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page10.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page11.tif source=2021-11-10_ExecutedAssignment_19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page12.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page13.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page14.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page15.tif source=2021-11-10_ExecutedAssignment_19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page16.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page17.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page18.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page19.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page20.tif source=2021-11-10_ExecutedAssignment_19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page21.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page22.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page23.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page24.tif source=2021-11-10_ExecutedAssignment_19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page25.tif source=2021-11-10_ExecutedAssignment_19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page26.tif source=2021-11-10_ExecutedAssignment_19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page27.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page28.tif source=2021-11-10_ExecutedAssignment_19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page29.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page30.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page31.tif source=2021-11-10 ExecutedAssignment 19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page32.tif source=2021-11-10_ExecutedAssignment_19-1774-US-NP (ID 938704)#page33.tif

WHEREAS, Daniel R. Smith, residing at Woodinville, WA, Darrell Jones, residing at Mill Creek, WA, Paul T. Pritchard, residing at Renton, WA, Jason A. Medenciy, residing at Seattle, WA, Stephen Keith Kirchmeier, residing at Bothell, WA, Kurtis Shuldberg Willden, residing at Kent, WA, Robert William Whiting, residing at St Louis, MO, Michael Beerman, residing at Bellevue, WA, Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi, residing at Kirkland, WA, Jeremy Evan Justice, residing at Mill Creek, WA, and Paul Chace Wilcoxson, residing at Kent, WA (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements (hereinafter "Invention") described in the United States patent application entitled COMPOSITE ASSEMBLY FOR UNHARDENED FUSELAGE COMPONENTS for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor concurrently herewith: filed on Application No.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation—in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor authorizes and directs any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the first paragraph of this Assignment.

Range Kenley	11/9/20
Daniel R. Smith	Date
Darrell Jones	Date
Paul T. Pritchard	Date
Jason A. Medenciy	Date
Stephen Keith Kirchmeier	
Vurtic Christnes William	
Kurtis Shuldberg Willden	Date

Robert William Whiting	Date
Michael Beerman	Date
Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi	 Date
Jeremy Evan Justice	Date
Paul Chace Wilcoxson	

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation—in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

1

Assignor authorizes and directs any of the altorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the first paragraph of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have agreed this Assignment on the date specified below.

Daniel R. Smith	Date
Daniel Jones	Y/ Date
Paul I. Pritchant	Cate
Jacon & Mediench	Cate
Stephen Keith Kerbinson	Dete
e _{ser} n. Studdurg Stillion	Cere

Robert William Whiting	Date
Michael Beerman	Date
Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi	Date
Jeremy Evan Justice	Date
Paul Chace Wilcoxson	 Date

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation—in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

1

A compart further coverants and agrees with the Assignee that Assigner Tas 3 is a prepart compared the to the Assignor's interest in the inventor, which interest and the Assignee Assigner (pither agrees that Assigner will without demanding any further consideration therefor at the request and expense of the Assignee, the allowed and included must be execution and assigned given of incruments that may be a become necessary or obtaining systemic extending resource of recomming builts (state and foreign EFTERS as INN or the LKE or the Inventors and for must be used parts of pithe assignee in the the inventor and LETTERS FATENT participants in cases of interference conflictions and to get an

Assignor authorizes and directs any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filling date of the subject application in the first paragraph of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have algorithms Assignment on the date specified below.

Daniel & Smith	Date		
Correll tones	Date		
Paul T Princhard	Medico Date		
Jason A. Medencry	Date		
Stephen Keith Kirchmeier	Gate		
Kurtis Shuldberg Williden	Date		

Robert William Whiting	Date
Michael Beerman	Date
Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi	Date
Jeremy Evan Justice	Date
Paul Chace Wilcoxson	 Date

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation—in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor authorizes and directs any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filling date of the subject application in the first paragraph of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

Daniel R. Smith	Date
Darrell Jones	Date
Paul T. Pritchard	Date
Joséph A. Medenciy	
Stephen Keith Kirchmeier	Date
Kurtis Shuldberg Wilden	Szte

X

Robert William Whiting	Date
Michael Beerman	Date
Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi	 Date
Jeremy Evan Justice	 Date
Paul Chace Wilcoxson	 Date

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation—in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor authorizes and directs any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the first paragraph of this Assignment.

Daniel R. Smith	Date
Darrell Jones	Date
Paul T. Pritchard	
Jason A. Medenciy	Date
<u>Styles Sulsaus</u> Stephen Keith Kirchmeier	<u> </u>
Kurtis Shuldberg Willden	Date

Robert William Whiting	Date
Michael Beerman	Date
Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi	 Date
Jeremy Evan Justice	 Date
Paul Chace Wilcoxson	 Date

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor authorizes and directs any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the first paragraph of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

Daniel R. Smith	Date
Darrell Jones	Date
Paul T. Pritchard	Date
Jason A. Medenciy	Date
Stephen Keith Kirchmeier	Date
K Wu	11/19/202
(urtis Shuldberg Willden	7 Date

Robert William Whiting	Date
Michael Beerman	Date
Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi	Date
Jeremy Evan Justice	Date
Paul Chace Wilcoxson	

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation—in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor authorizes and directs any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the first paragraph of this Assignment.

Daniel R. Smith	Date
Darrell Jones	Date
Paul T. Pritchard	Date
Jason A. Medenciy	 Date
Stephen Keith Kirchmeier	Date
 Kurtis Shuldberg Willden	

Robel W. Whitis	11/5/20
Robert William Whiting	[/] Date
Michael Beerman	Date
Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi	Date
Jeremy Evan Justice	Date
Paul Chace Wilcoxson	Date

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation—in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

1

Assignor authorizes and directs any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the first paragraph of this Assignment.

Daniel R. Smith	Date
Darrell Jones	Date
Paul T. Pritchard	Date
Jason A. Medenciy	Date
Stephen Keith Kirchmeier	Date
Kurtis Shuldberg Willden	Date

Robert William Whiting	Date
Mon Mu Source Michael Beerman	///4/2024 Date
Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi	Date
Jeremy Evan Justice	Date
Paul Chace Wilcoyson	

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation—in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor authorizes and directs any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the first paragraph of this Assignment.

Daniel R. Smith	Date
Darrell Jones	Date
Paul T. Pritchard	Date
Jason A. Medenciy	Date
 Stephen Keith Kirchmeier	Date
 Kurtis Shuldberg Willden	Date

Robert William Whiting	Date
Michael Beerman	 Date
Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi	Jh NUV vol
	- No. h
Jeremy Evan Justice	Date
Paul Chace Wilcoxson	Date

WHEREAS, Daniel R. Smith, residing at Woodinville, WA, Darrell Jones, residing at Mill Creek, WA, Paul T. Pritchard, residing at Renton, WA, Jason A. Medenciy, residing at Seattle, WA, Stephen Keith Kirchmeier, residing at Bothell, WA, Kurtis Shuldberg Willden, residing at Kent, WA, Robert William Whiting, residing at Rigby, ID, Michael Beerman, residing at Bellevue, WA, Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi, residing at Kirkland, WA, Jeremy Evan Justice, residing at Mill Creek, WA, and Paul Chace Wilcoxson, residing at Kent, WA (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements (hereinafter "Invention") described in the United States patent application entitled COMPOSITE ASSEMBLY FOR UNHARDENED FUSELAGE COMPONENTS for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor concurrently herewith; or filed on as Application No.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation—in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

1

Assignor authorizes and directs any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the first paragraph of this Assignment.

Daniel R. Smith	Date
Darrell Jones	Date
Paul T. Pritchard	Date
Jason A. Medenciy	 Date
Stephen Keith Kirchmeier	Date
 Kurtis Shuldberg Willden	

Robert William Whiting	Date
Michael Beerman	Date
Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchí	 Date
<u> Jeremy Jenatics</u> Jeremy Eván Justice	///6/ <u>}/</u> Date
Paul Chara Willrovenn	

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation—in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

1

Robert William Whiting	Date
Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi	Date
Joromy Evan Justica	 Date
Jeremy Evan Justice	Date
Paul Chace Wilcoxson	 Date

Robert William Whiting	Date
Michael Beerman	Date
Raviendra Sidath Suriyaarachchi	Date
Jeremy Evan Justice	Date
Paul Chace Wilcoxson	11/4/20
Lani cuača skucozeou	Date